Village of Riverdale

Regular Board Meeting of the Board of Trustees To Be Held at PULIC SAFETY BLDG – TRAINING ROOM 725 W. 138TH Street, Riverdale, IL 60827 Tuesday, August 24, 2021 7:00 pm

AGENDA

I.	CA	L	L	T	0	O	R	D	\mathbf{E}	R

- II. ROLL CALL
- III. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE OF UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
- IV. CONSENT AGENDA

APPROVAL OF THE PUBLIC HEARING AND REGULAR BOARD MEETING MINUTES DATED 7/27/2021

- V. CORRESPONDENCE
- VI. ANNOUNCEMENTS
- VII CORPORATE BILLS
 - 1. APPROVAL OF THE REGULAR CORPORATE BILLS PRIOR TO THE PERIOD ENDING FRIDAY, AUGUST 20, 2021
- VIII. UNFINISHED BUSINESS
- IX. NEW BUSINESS
 - 1. AN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, APPROVING A PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT FOR THE REAL PROPERTY COMMONLY KNOWN AS 13813 SCHOOL STREET, RIVERDALE, ILLINOIS
 - 2. AN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, APPROVING A PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT FOR THE REAL PROPERTY COMMONLY KNOWN AS 156 GLEN LANE, RIVERDALE, ILLINOIS

- 3. AN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, APPROVING A PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT FOR THE REAL PROPERTY COMMONLY KNOWN AS 405 W. 144TH STREET, RIVERDALE, ILLINOIS
- 4. A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING AN AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE VILLAGE AND FLOCK GROUP, INC. FOR THE PURCHASE OF POLICE LICENSE PLATE DETECTION CAMERAS
- 5. AN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AMENDING CHAPTER 10.60 OF TITLE 10 OF THE RIVERDALE MUNICIPAL CODE TO PROHIBIT PARKING IN ALLEYS
- 6. AN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AMENDING CHAPTER 15.48 OF TITLE 15 OF THE RIVERDALE MUNICIPAL CODE TO REQUIRE INSTALLATION OF LED LIGHTING AT ALL ENTRANCES AND EXITS OF MULTI-FAMILY DWELLINGS
- 7. AN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AMENDING CHAPTER 15.48 OF TITLE 15 OF THE RIVERDALE MUNICIPAL CODE REGARDING MULTIPLE DWELLING AND OCCUPANCY
- X. PUBLIC COMMENT
- XI. ADJOURNMENT